
  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Memorandum 
 

 

TO:   Lisa M. Ramundo, Commissioner 

 

FROM: Bill Anslow, Civil Engineer 

 

DATE:  June 29, 2023 

 

RE:  RFP#2023-070 

 

  Design & Construction Inspection Services 

  for CR2 (Cole Hill Rd.) over Fox Creek (BIN 3300860) 

Bridge Replacement Project 

   

Attached please find the Rating Sheet along with Evaluation Score Sheets for the subject project.  

After reviewing all six (6) of the RFP’s, we recommend the project be awarded to Creighton 

Manning Engineering, LLP on the basis of the best understanding of the scope of the project.  

Total contract amount not to exceed is $236,375.00. 

 

Please let me know if you have any questions. 

 

 

WA:ct 

LISA M. RAMUNDO 
COMMISSIONER  

 

 
 

 

DANIEL P. MCCOY 
COUNTY EXECUTIVE  

 

 

COUNTY OF ALBANY 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

449 NEW SALEM ROAD 

VOORHEESVILLE, NEW YORK   12186-4826 

(518) 765-2055  - FAX  (518)  447-7047 

WWW.ALBANYCOUNTY.COM  
 

 

 
 

 

 

http://www.albanycounty.com/

